The above table summarises the details of the Offer. For further details of the offer, see “The Offer” and “Offer

Structure” on pages 63 and 378 respectively.

Objects of the Offer

The objects of the Offer are to (i) carry out the Offer for Sale of 7,382,340* Equity Shares by the Selling

Shareholders; and (ii) achieve the benefits of listing the Equity Shares on the Stock Exchanges. Our Company

will not receive any proceeds from the Offer, and all such proceeds will go to the Selling Shareholders. For further

details, see “Objects of the Offer” on page 110.

*Subject to finalisation of Basis of Allotment.

Aggregate Pre-Offer shareholding of our Promoters, the Promoter Group (other than our Promoters) and

the Selling Shareholders as a percentage of the pre Offer and post Offer paid-up Equity Share Capital

22

1. The aggregate pre-Offer shareholding of our Promoters, as a percentage of the pre-offer and post-offer paid-

up Equity Share capital of our Company is set out below:

Name of the

Shareholder

Pre-Offer Post-Offer^

Equity Shares of

face value of ₹ 10

each

Percentage of pre-

Offer paid-up

equity share

capital (%)

Equity Shares of

face value of ₹ 10

each

Percentage of

post-Offer paid-

up equity share

capital (%)

Mahendra Patel 5,743,674 23.34 5,209,191 21.17

Chandrakant Patel 575,550 2.34 575,550 2.34

Nayana Patel 1,967,931 8.00 - -

Bhagvati Patel  3,205,694 13.03 1,978,652 8.04

Mamata Group

Corporate Services

LLP

6,563,376 26.67 4,433,562 18.02

Mamata

Management

Services LLP

4,693,595 19.07 3,170,525 12.88

Total 22,749,820 92.45 15,367,480 62.45
* Mahendra Patel, Nayana Patel, Dilipkumar Patel and Naranbhai Patel are the partners of Mamata Group Corporate Services LLP

 Mahendra Patel, Chandrakant Patel, Prashant Pandya, Dharmendra Panchal, Aartiben Paneri, Abhijit Deshmukh, Rajendra

Panchal, Pradipkumar Mistry, Dipak Modi, Mansi Hiren, Dinaben Shah, Vivek Shah, Dhruti Patel, Dharmisth Patel, Harshad Desai,
Atulkumar Kaushikrai and Apurva Kane are the partners of Mamata Management Services LLP

^ Subject to finalisation of basis of allotment.

2. The aggregate pre-Offer shareholding of the members of the Promoters Group (other than our Promoter), as

a percentage of the pre-offer and post-offer paid- up Equity Share capital of our Company is set out below:

Name of the

Shareholder

Pre-Offer Post-Offer^

Equity Shares

of face value of

₹ 10 each

Percentage of

pre-Offer paid-

up equity share

capital (%)

Equity Shares of

face value of ₹ 10

each

Percentage of

post-Offer paid-

up equity share

capital (%)

Pankti Patel 90 Negligible 90 Negligible

Total  90 Negligible 90 Negligible
^ Subject to finalisation of basis of allotment.

3. The aggregate pre-Offer shareholding of the members of the Selling Shareholders, as a percentage of the pre-

Offer and post-offer paid- up Equity Share capital of our Company is set out below:

Name of the

Shareholder

Pre-Offer Post-Offer^

Equity Shares

of face value of

₹ 10 each

Percentage of

pre-Offer paid-

up equity share

capital (%)

Equity Shares of

face value of ₹ 10

each

Percentage of

post-Offer paid-

up equity share

capital (%)

Mahendra Patel 5,743,674 23.34 5,209,191 21.17

Nayana Patel 1,967,931 8.00 - -

Bhagvati Patel  3,205,694 13.03 1,978,652 8.04

Mamata Group

Corporate Services

LLP

6,563,376 26.67 4,433,562 18.02

Mamata

Management

Services LLP

4,693,595 19.07 3,170,525 12.88

Total 22,174,270 90.11 14,791,930 60.11
^ Subject to finalisation of basis of allotment.

For further details, see “Capital Structure” on page 82.

23

Summary of Restated Consolidated Financial Information:

(in ₹ million except per share data)

Particulars As at and for the

three month period

ended June 30, 2024*

As at and for the

Fiscal ended

March 31, 2024

As at and for the

Fiscal ended

March 31, 2023

As at and for the

Fiscal ended

March 31, 2022

Equity Share Capital 246.08 27.34 29.72 29.72

Total Equity 1,333.22 1,323.82 1,278.76 1,040.56

Total Borrowings 43.44 115.96 186.34 208.61

Total Income 291.93 2,413.08 2,101.29 1,965.68

Revenue from

Operations
276.20 2,366.11 2,008.65 1,922.47

PAT (after exceptional

items)
2.18 361.25 225.05 216.97

PAT Margin (after

exceptional items) (%)
0.79 15.27 11.20 11.29

Earnings per share

(basic) (after

exceptional items) (in

₹)

0.09 14.65 8.41 8.11

Earnings per share

(diluted) (after

exceptional items) (in

₹)

0.09 14.65 8.41 8.11

Net Worth 1,328.22 1,318.82 1,273.76 1,035.56

Return on Net Worth

(after exceptional

Item) (%)

0.16 27.39 17.67 20.95

Adjusted NAV per

equity share
53.98 53.59 47.62 38.71

* The ratios have not been annualized

Notes:

1. PAT Margin after exceptional items (%) is calculated as profit/ (loss) for the year / period after exceptional

items as a percentage of total revenue from operations.

2. Basic EPS (₹) = Basic earnings per share calculated by dividing the Restated Profit for the year by the

weighted average number of Equity Shares outstanding during the year, after considering impact of sub-

division and bonus issuance retrospectively, for all periods presented.

3. Diluted EPS (₹) = Diluted earnings per share is calculated by dividing the Restated Profit for the year by the

[…]

hold any Equity Shares of our Company:

Sr No Name Pre-Offer Post-Offer*

Number of

Equity Shares

Percentage of

the pre-Offer

Equity Share

capital (%)

Number of

Equity Shares

Percentage of

the post-Offer

Equity Share

capital (%)

Director

1.  Mahendra Patel 5,743,674 23.34 5,209,191 21.17

2.  Chandrakant

Patel

575,550 2.34 575,550 2.34

*Subject to finalisation of Basis of Allotment.

9. Details of Shareholding of our Promoter, members of Promoter Group in our Company and the

directors/ designated partners of our Promoters

As on the date of this Prospectus, our Promoters, Mahendra Patel, Chandrakant Patel, Nayana Patel, Bhagvati

Patel, Mamata Group Corporate Services LLP and Mamata Management Services LLP collectively hold

22,749,820 Equity Shares aggregating to approximately 92.45 % of the issued, subscribed and paid-up Equity

Share capital of our Company.

Set forth below is the the pre-issue and post-issue shareholding of our Promoters:

Sr.

No.
Name

Pre-Offer Equity Share capital Post-Offer Equity Share capital

Number of Equity

Shares

% of total

shareholding

Number of

Equity

Shares

% of total shareholding

1.  Mahendra

Patel
5,743,674 23.34 5,209,191 21.17

2.  Chandrakant

Patel
575,550 2.34 575,550 2.34

3.  Nayana Patel 1,967,931 8.00 - -

4.  Bhagvati Patel 3,205,694 13.03 1,978,652 8.04

5.  Mamata Group

Corporate

Services LLP

6,563,376 26.67 4,433,562 18.02

6.  Mamata

Management

Services LLP

4,693,595 19.07 3,170,525 12.88

 Total 22,749,820 92.45 15,367,480 62.45

*Subject to finalisation of Basis of Allotment.

Set forth below is the build-up of the equity shareholding of our Promoters, since incorporation of our Company.

93

Pre-Offer

Date of

allotment/

transfer/

acquisition/ Buy

Back of equity

shares

No of Equity Shares Face value (₹) Issue/

Transfer/

Acquisition/

Buy Back

price per

equity share

(₹)

Nature of

considerations

Nature of transaction Percentage

of Equity

Share

capital of

the

Company

(%)

Mahendra Patel

March 01, 1984 1,250 100 100 Cash Allotment of 1,250 equity shares Negligible

[…]

All the Equity Shares held by our Promoters were fully paid-up on the respective dates of acquisition of such

Equity Shares. Further, none of the Equity Shares held by our Promoters are pledged as of the date of this

Prospectus.

The entire shareholding of our Promoters is in dematerialised form as of the date of this Prospectus

Except as disclosed below, the members of the Promoter Group (other than our Promoters) do not hold any Equity

Shares as on the date of this Prospectus:

105

Sr.

No.
Shareholder

Pre-Offer Equity Share capital Post-Offer Equity Share capital*

Number of Equity

Shares

% of total

shareholding

Number

of Equity

Shares

% of total shareholding

1.  Pankti Patel 90 Negligible 90 Negligible

  *Subject to finalisation of Basis of Allotment.

Shareholding of the directors/ designated partners of our Promoters

Set forth below is the the pre-issue and post-issue shareholding of directors/ designated partners of our Promoters

Sr.

No.
Name

Pre-Offer Equity Share capital Post-Offer Equity Share capital

Number of Equity

Shares

% of total

shareholding

Number of

Equity

Shares

% of total shareholding

1.  Mahendra

Patel

5,743,674 23.34 5,209,191 21.17

2.  Chandrakant

Patel

575,550 2.34 575,550 2.34

3.  Nayana Patel 1,967,931 8.00 - -

 Total 8,287,155 33.68 5,784,741  23.51

*Subject to finalisation of Basis of Allotment.

(a) Details of Promoters’ contribution and lock-in for eighteen months

Pursuant to Regulations 14 and 16 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, an aggregate of 20% of the fully diluted post-

Offer Equity Share capital of our Company held by the Promoters, except for the Equity Shares offered pursuant

to the Offer for Sale, shall be locked in for a period of eighteen months as minimum Promoter’s contribution

(“Minimum Promoter’s Contribution”) from the date of Allotment and the shareholding of the Promoters in

excess of 20% of the fully diluted post-Offer Equity Share capital shall be locked in for a period of six months